Attorney Docket No. 990625 $04-25-2001$ MRD $3-21-2001$ 101670595	RTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office T		
J-21-2001 101670595			
	······································		
Director of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Submission type: <u>XX</u> NEW			
Conveyance type: <u>XX</u> Change of Name			
Conveying Party(ies):			
First party Name: KOYO LINDBERG LIMITED			
Address: 229, Kabatacho, Tenri-shi, Nara 632-0084 Japan			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes <u>No X</u>			
Receiving Party (ies):			
First party Name: KOYO THERMO SYSTEMS CO., LTD.			
Address: 229, Kabatacho, Tenri-shi, Nara 632-0084 Japan			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No XX			
Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Its Ro Domestic Representative Name and Address (Enter for the first Receiving Party only)			
ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTON, LLP 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20006			
Correspondent Name and Address	Telephone: 202-659-2930		
ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, MCLELAN	D & NAUGHTON, LLP		
1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000			
Washington, D.C. 20006	402		
For Office Use Only			

Page 2			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document: <u>39</u> (including any attachments, but not counting cover sheets)			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Additional numbers attached? Yes No _XX_		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Patent No. 6,150,643 issued November 21, 2000			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new application</u> , enter the date the application was signed by the first named executing inventor:			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned	PCT PCT ed PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved:			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
X Already paid with Change of Name of Assignee filed on September 20, 2000. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.: 01-2340			
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James E. Armstrong, IV Name of Person Signing April 13, 2001 Date JAM:Irj Rey, 11/00			
Rev. 11/00			



CHANGE OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE

ant Commissioner for Datents

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

September 20, 2000

Sir:

1. PARTICULARS OF ASSIGNMENT

An assignment has been recorded in the Patent and Trademark office for this invention on August 24, 1999 at Reel 010185, Frame 0068. A copy of the recorded assignment

is attached.

2. OLD NAME OF ASSIGNEE

The old name of the assignee shown on the above assignment is KOYO

LINDBERG LIMITED.

3. NEW NAME OF ASSIGNEE

The new name of the assignee is KOYO THERMO SYSTEMS CO., LTD.

09/27/2000 GTON11 01 FC:581	00000038 09327570 40.00 DP	$\Big)$

PATENT REEL: 011506 FRAME: 0079

4. PROOF OF CHANGE OF NAME

Proof of change of name is established by the attached copy of a partial translation of the Company Registry, July 7, 2000, Tenri Branch of Nara District Legal Affairs Bureau, registrar Tomoyuki MATSUMOTO.

5. PAYMENT OF FEE

 \underline{X} Enclosed please find check for \$ 40.00.

6. Charge Account No. <u>01-2340</u> for any additional fee required.

Respectfully submitted,

ARMSTRONG, WESTERMAN, HATTORI, McLELAND & NAUGHTQN

James E. Armstrong, IV Reg. No. 42,266

Atty. Docket No. 990625 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1000 Washington, DC 20006 Tel: (202) 659-2930 Fax: (202) 887-0357 JAM/lms

H:\HOME\LINDAS\JAM\99\990625\ASSIGN NAME CHANGE

< Company Registry >

Partial Translation

Name of Company

Koyo Lindberg Limited

Koyo Thermo Systems Co., Ltd. (changed on October 1, 1999)

Address of Company

229, Kabatacho, Tenri-shi, Nara 632-0084 Japan

This is a certified copy of Company Registry. July 7, 2000 Tenri Branch of Nara District Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar Tomoyuki MATSUMOTO

RECORDED: 03/21/2001

